Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

OCD Hobbs

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No. NM-57730

abandoned well	l. Use Form 3160-3 (A	to drill or to re-enter an APD) for such proposals.	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2.BBS OCD			7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well			8. Well Name and No.
	s Well Other	DEC 21 2015	Lowe Federal #001
Name of Operator Penroc Oil Corporation			9. API Well No. 30-025-29647
Ba. Address PO Box 2769 Hobbs, NM 88241		3b. Phone No. (Include applicate) 575-492-1236	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area Atoka
Location of Well (Footage, Sec., -07-139-38E 330 FNL 330 FWL	T.,R.,M., or Survey Description	ij	11. Country or Parish, State Lea County, New Mexico
12. CF	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BO	OX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOT	TICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPE OF AC	TION
Notice of Intent	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair	Fracture Treat Re	clamation Complete Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other Change of Operator
Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abandon Ter	raporarily Abandon oter Disposal
Hobbs, NM 88240 fo: Penroc Oll Corporation PO Box 2769 Hobbs, NM 88241 The undersigned accepts all appropriate to the second of the second o	licable terms, conditions, stip		OITIONS OF APPROVAL erations conducted on the leased land or portion thereof,
s described above.	erane pursuant to 43 CER 31	104 for lease activities is provided by BL	M Bond No supposed this is a different or
Gillac Oil Corporation sono acr	orago porocent to 40 or 11 o	Penrocis By	
 I hereby certify that the foregoing Name (PrintedTyped) Y. Merchant 	is true and correct.	Title President	
1100	Sed fulent	Date 09/29/2015	
Signature Signature			
Signature Signature	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OF	FICE USE/
pproved by		Title	DEC / A AND/M//
pproved by enditions of approval, if any, are attact at the applicant holds legal or equitable title the applicant to conduct operation	hed. Approval of this notice does te title to those rights in the subjec- as thereon.	i not warrant or certify at lease which would Office	DEC Dotc MOM
pproved by onditions of approval, if any, are attact at the applicant holds legal or equitable title the applicant to conduct operation	hed. Approval of this notice does te title to those rights in the subject as thereon.	t lease which would Office	DEC / A DATA MILL

Lowe Federal 1 30-025-29647 Penroc Oil Corporation December 04, 2015 Conditions of Approval

- Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 120415